short term loans granted with floating interest rates. Changes in the interest rate will affect the revenue stream of the group
(Corporation), as most of the interest bearing financial assets is linked to the prime interest rate. The group does not make
use of interest rate derivatives and therefore 100% of the interest-bearing financial instruments have a variable interest rate.

Interest rate risks are presented by way of sensitivity analysis in accordance with IFRS 7: Financial Instruments: Disclosure.
These show the effects of changes in market interest rates on interest repayments, interest income and expenses, other
income components and, if applicable shareholder's equity. The time frame, over which the assessment is made, is 12
months due to the next reporting date being 31 March 2017. The analysis is based on the assumption that the prime interest
rate has increased / decreased by 2% with all other variables held constant. There were no changes in the assumptions and
methods used from the previous period.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the group's profit and equity to rate risk if interest rates change with the
following percentages:

Group Corporation

Figures in Rand 2017 2016 2017 2016

 +2% +2% -2% -2%

Increase / (decrease) in profit for the Group 2 009 877 1 971 962 (2 009 877) (1 971 962)
Increase / (decrease) in profit for the Corporation 2 009 877 1 971 962 (2 009 877) (1 971 962)

Credit risk

It is the Group's policy that all customers who wish to trade on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures. The
Group continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties, identified either individually or by group, and
incorporate this information in its credit risk controls.

The group's maximum exposure to credit risk is equal to the cost amount of the financial assets at the reporting date and is
summarised below:

Loans and receivables 100 493 839 98 598 113 100 493 839 98 598 113
Other investments - 8 441 428 - 8 441 428
Trade and other receivables 92 041 851 62 472 866 92 041 851 62 472 866